



NIGERIAN POSTAL SERVICE

Our Ref: NIP/HQ/PR/31/VOL111/

February 26, 2015

Public & Private Development Centre (PPDC)
1st floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District,
Abuja.

Attention: Nkem Ilo

**RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (FOI) REQUEST OF RECORDS OF PAYMENTS
FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO NIPOST IN 2014**

We refer to your letter of 30th January, 2015 on the above subject and as a law abiding corporate entity we write to submit as follows:

1. That NIPOST has never received any money from Government for it's capital projects in the past years;
2. That NIPOST did not receive any approved sum(s) as capital warrants from the Federal Government for capital projects in 2014 and
3. That NIPOST has always execute it's capital projeca2wts from accrued Internally Generated Revenue (IGR)

While appreciating the exercise of your constitutional rights, please accept the assurances of the Postmaster General and best wishes.


Taiye Olaniyi
Snr. Asst. Postmaster General (CC)